I have the pleasure of informing you of the Safe Arrival of the Tobacco Plant Rec’d on the 8 mo 13th, all 

her Cargo is landed in good order; and the principal part of the homeward on board; she will be 

despatched I expect in 7 or 10 days. Homeward Investment when completed will amount to about 

Dollars 270,000 say Two hundred & seventy thousand Dollars, of which about $200,000 will be in Silks, 

$56,000 in Teas $6000 in Rhubarb $2700 in Cassia in Matts(?) and $5.500 Disbursements, these will the 

sums I am requested to Advance to Joseph Archer and R. Coe superCargos of the Ship Globe say $43,500

[...]

Plant Rec’d  master on the 16th of the 8 month: the Cargo has been Landed in good order, and upwards 

of one third of it disposed of to a good profit, the remainder I expect to turn to good uses – The 

homeward Cargo is principally on board and when completed will amount to, I think, about $270.000 

say Two hundred & Seventy thousand dollars to your Consignment $200.000 in Silks $56.000 in Teas 

$6000 in Rhubarb $2.700 in Cassia and $5.500 in Disbursements: these with the Sums yoy have 

requested to be handed to Joseph Archer and Richd Coe Super Cargos of the Globe say $43.500, will